Aussaatkalender Obst / Beeren

Aussaat unter Glas/Pflanzenanzucht

=== Auyssaat ins Freiland

e Frnte/Bliite

Obst / Beeren

Andenbeere
Apfel

Birnen
Brombeere
Erdbeeren
Feigen
Haselniisse
Himbeeren
Johannisbeere
Pflaumen
Quitten
Trauben
Walniisse

Zwetschgen

Januar

Februar

Marz

April
Mai
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Dezember

Keimtemperatur
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15-18
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Pflanzenabstand

(in cm)*

oo
o

500

500

200

30

700

600

40

100

500

500

30

500

400

Sonnig

Standort*

S

==
(72

wv

S/HS

Halbschattig

HS=

Keimdauer
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20

Tage von Aussaat

bis Ernte*

170



